

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 125/HOUSE BILL 180
(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 101, in line 7, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 170 or HB 258".

Amendment No. 2:

On page 145, in line 34, strike the figure "127,700" and substitute the figure "135,775"; and in line 35, strike the figures "@ 110,100" and "660,600" and substitute the figures "@ 118,575" and "711,450"; and in line 37, strike the figure "105,700" and substitute the figure "114,275".

Amendment No. 3:

On page 146, in line 1, strike the figures "@ 102,900" and "1,234,800" and substitute the figures "111,575" and "1,338,900"; and in line 3, strike the figures "@ 99,000" and "13,860,000" and substitute the figures "107,775" and "15,088,500"; and in line 4, strike the figure "102,900" and substitute the figure "111,575"; and in line 5, strike the figures "@ 91,500" and "9,333,000" and substitute the figures "100,475" and "10,248,450"; and in line 32, strike the figure "100,000" and substitute "115,000"; and in the unnumbered line after line 32, insert the following: "(This is the annual salary for the term of office beginning after the general election on November 3, 1998.)"; and in line 34, strike the figure "97,800" and substitute the figure "107,775"; and in line 36, strike the figure "93,000" and substitute the figure "101,975"; and in line 37, strike the figures "@ 91,500" and "823,500" and substitute the figures "100,475" and "904,275".

Amendment No. 4:

On page 147, in line 2, strike the figure "70,000" and substitute the figure "80,000"; and in the unnumbered line after line 2, insert the following: "(This is the annual salary for the term of office beginning after the general election on November 3, 1998.)"; and in line 14, strike the figure "100,000" and substitute the figure "115,000"; and in the unnumbered line after line 14, insert the following: "(This is the annual salary for the term of office beginning after the general election on November 3, 1998.)"; and in line 16, strike the figure "100,000" and substitute the figure "115,000"; and in the unnumbered line after line 16, insert the following: "(This is the annual salary for the term of office beginning after the general election on November 3, 1998.)"